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Alexandria Technical and Community College Alexandria 61% 64% 61% 58% 59% 58% 82 1,526 19 35 652 19 58% 47 874 19 58%

Anoka Technical College Anoka 57% 59% 61% 59% 61% 57% 56 1,018 18 33 591 18 56% 23 427 19 58%

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Cambridge 92% 89% 82% 76% 85% 77% 20 495 25 12 302 25 79% 8 193 24 75%

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Coon Rapids 93% 90% 87% 85% 86% 80% 69 1,757 25 41 1,122 27 86% 28 635 23 71%

Central Lakes College Brainerd 72% 65% 65% 62% 64% 63% 50 1,006 20 33 707 21 67% 17 299 18 55%

Central Lakes College Staples 51% 46% 51% 47% 57% 48% 30 460 15 13 193 15 46% 17 267 16 49%

Century College White Bear Lake 99% 105% 98% 97% 92% 83% 128 3,386 26 79 2,087 26 83% 49 1,299 27 83%

Dakota County Technical College Rosemount 65% 58% 61% 61% 61% 61% 80 1,571 20 36 616 17 53% 44 955 22 68%

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College Cloquet 76% 81% 68% 78% 70% 67% 22 470 21 14 319 23 71% 8 151 19 59%

Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park 80% 82% 80% 80% 77% 76% 66 1,604 24 19 484 25 80% 47 1,120 24 74%

Hennepin Technical College Eden Prairie 67% 66% 65% 55% 60% 59% 64 1,210 19 24 409 17 53% 40 801 20 63%

Inver Hills Community College Inver Grove Heights 81% 76% 79% 71% 75% 70% 64 1,434 22 40 1,035 26 81% 24 399 17 52%

Lake Superior College Duluth 84% 71% 78% 70% 74% 71% 76 1,726 23 36 782 22 68% 40 944 24 74%

Minneapolis Community and Technical College Minneapolis 91% 91% 97% 92% 88% 87% 146 4,064 28 82 2,388 29 91% 64 1,676 26 82%

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Red Wing 75% 76% 63% 79% 66% 71% 20 454 23 7 133 19 59% 13 321 25 77%

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Winona 83% 74% 76% 73% 65% 63% 38 766 20 20 393 20 61% 18 373 21 65%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Detroit Lakes 62% 62% 50% 57% 47% 49% 32 498 16 20 306 15 48% 12 192 16 50%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Fergus Falls 64% 59% 62% 57% 53% 53% 21 353 17 12 261 22 68% 9 92 10 32%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Moorhead 95% 84% 88% 78% 84% 76% 61 1,474 24 38 961 25 79% 23 513 22 70%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Wadena 74% 59% 64% 63% 56% 56% 23 412 18 11 186 17 53% 12 226 19 59%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Canby  61% 51% 50% 48% 42% 44% 17 237 14 9 128 14 44% 8 109 14 43%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Granite Falls 70% 53% 52% 39% 43% 42% 13 173 13 8 134 17 52% 5 39 8 24%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Jackson  66% 56% 59% 51% 50% 56% 19 339 18 11 191 17 54% 8 148 19 58%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Pipestone 68% 65% 63% 59% 52% 61% 10 195 20 8 153 19 60% 2 42 21 66%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Worthington 63% 48% 66% 54% 54% 40% 26 335 13 19 264 14 43% 7 71 10 32%

NHED-Hibbing Community College Hibbing 49% 36% 49% 40% 48% 39% 43 533 12 25 309 12 39% 18 224 12 39%

NHED-Itasca Community College Grand Rapids 72% 68% 73% 67% 76% 83% 27 713 26 18 439 24 76% 9 274 30 95%

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Eveleth 65% 64% 64% 62% 64% 62% 25 495 20 17 335 20 62% 8 160 20 63%

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Virginia 55% 49% 56% 46% 50% 43% 19 264 14 12 192 16 50% 7 72 10 32%

NHED-Rainy River Community College International Falls 51% 44% 46% 44% 38% 44% 19 268 14 12 181 15 47% 7 87 12 39%

NHED-Vermilion Community College Ely 72% 73% 72% 79% 69% 69% 17 373 22 9 211 23 73% 8 162 20 63%

Normandale Community College Bloomington 109% 98% 107% 84% 85% 80% 105 2,684 26 71 1,887 27 83% 34 797 23 73%

North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park 117% 120% 91% 87% 95% 93% 74 2,196 30 67 1,978 30 92% 7 218 31 97%

Northland Community & Technical College East Grand Forks 66% 66% 70% 65% 66% 64% 48 984 21 25 611 24 76% 23 373 16 51%

Northland Community & Technical College  Thief River Falls 51% 50% 60% 54% 55% 51% 40 653 16 19 291 15 48% 21 362 17 54%

Northwest Technical College - Bemidji Bemidji 75% 73% 62% 61% 63% 60% 25 478 19 13 184 14 44% 12 294 25 77%

Pine Technical College Pine City 94% 88% 94% 95% 83% 77% 22 540 25 10 249 25 78% 12 291 24 76%

Ridgewater College Hutchinson  54% 56% 56% 62% 61% 59% 30 564 19 24 439 18 57% 6 125 21 65%

Ridgewater College Willmar  62% 63% 65% 65% 64% 61% 79 1,548 20 60 1,179 20 61% 19 369 19 61%

Riverland Community College Albert Lea  58% 51% 57% 62% 48% 47% 28 419 15 14 227 16 51% 14 192 14 43%

Riverland Community College Austin (CC) East 55% 58% 67% 59% 52% 47% 20 302 15 16 246 15 48% 4 56 14 44%

Riverland Community College Austin (TC) West 73% 59% 84% 64% 73% 62% 22 437 20 16 310 19 61% 6 127 21 66%

Riverland Community College Owatonna  50% 52% 56% 70% 55% 41% 10 132 13 9 119 13 41% 1 13 13 41%

Rochester Community and Technical College* Rochester 61% 53% 58% 54% 58% 57% 109 1,972 18 66 1,150 17 54% 43 822 19 60%

Saint Paul College Saint Paul 82% 83% 90% 87% 94% 84% 99 2,667 27 54 1,341 25 78% 45 1,326 29 92%

South Central College Faribault  65% 64% 65% 66% 47% 59% 17 323 19 10 204 20 64% 7 119 17 53%

South Central College North Mankato  92% 88% 78% 76% 80% 76% 53 1,287 24 26 702 27 84% 27 585 22 68%

St. Cloud Technical and Community College St. Cloud 83% 72% 75% 76% 77% 73% 103 2,420 23 57 1,278 22 70% 46 1,142 25 78%

72% 68% 69% 66% 65% 62% 2,267 49,215 20 1,310 28,859 20 63% 957 20,356 19 61%

*Does not capture Winona SU on RCTC campus 
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Bemidji State University Bemidji 64% 60% 63% 56% 60% 53% 101 1,707 17 61 1,272 21 65% 40 435 11 34%

Metropolitan State University St. Paul 90% 94% 88% 83% 84% 82% 33 861 26 23 633 28 86% 10 228 23 71%

Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato 103% 97% 101% 91% 92% 88% 195 5,507 28 108 3,601 33 104% 87 1906 22 68%

Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead 78% 74% 76% 72% 64% 62% 152 3,034 20 98 2,206 23 70% 54 828 15 48%

Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall 67% 64% 67% 65% 67% 67% 71 1,516 21 42 1,113 27 83% 29 403 14 43%

St. Cloud State University St. Cloud 79% 76% 79% 71% 76% 71% 238 5,407 23 169 4,383 26 81% 69 1024 15 46%

Winona State University Winona 85% 78% 83% 77% 83% 77% 150 3,683 25 100 2,879 29 90% 50 804 16 50%

81% 78% 80% 73% 75% 71% 940 21,715 23 601 16,087 26 83% 339 5,628 17 52%

64% 3,207 70,930 20 1,911 44,946 21 66% 1,296 25,984 19 60%Entire Minnesota State Colleges & Universities Totals & Averages (simple)
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Alexandria Technical and Community College Alexandria 63% 61% 64% 61% 58% 59% 79 1,490 19 34 627 18 58% 45 863 19 60%

Anoka Technical College Anoka 66% 57% 59% 61% 59% 61% 56 1,087 19 34 681 20 63% 22 406 18 58%

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Cambridge 90% 92% 89% 82% 76% 85% 20 545 27 12 318 27 83% 8 227 28 89%

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Coon Rapids 91% 93% 90% 87% 85% 86% 70 1,932 28 41 1,271 31 97% 29 661 23 71%

Central Lakes College Brainerd 72% 72% 65% 65% 62% 64% 51 1,052 21 33 743 23 70% 18 309 17 54%

Central Lakes College Staples 46% 51% 46% 51% 47% 57% 30 549 18 15 287 19 60% 15 262 17 55%

Century College White Bear Lake 105% 99% 105% 98% 97% 92% 121 3,548 29 71 2,170 31 96% 50 1,378 28 86%

Dakota County Technical College Rosemount 61% 65% 58% 61% 61% 61% 84 1,638 20 37 665 18 56% 47 973 21 65%

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College Cloquet 82% 76% 81% 68% 78% 70% 22 491 22 14 330 24 74% 8 161 20 63%

Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park 85% 80% 82% 80% 80% 77% 66 1,635 25 20 538 27 84% 46 1,097 24 75%

Hennepin Technical College Eden Prairie 69% 67% 66% 65% 55% 60% 60 1,144 19 21 360 17 54% 39 784 20 63%

Inver Hills Community College Inver Grove Heights 76% 81% 76% 79% 71% 75% 67 1,618 24 42 1,184 28 88% 25 434 17 54%

Lake Superior College Duluth 75% 84% 71% 78% 70% 74% 77 1,814 24 35 849 24 76% 42 965 23 72%

Minneapolis Community and Technical College Minneapolis 88% 91% 91% 97% 92% 88% 149 4,208 28 84 2,581 31 96% 65 1,627 25 78%

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Red Wing 86% 75% 76% 63% 79% 66% 20 422 21 7 179 26 80% 13 243 19 58%

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Winona 77% 83% 74% 76% 73% 65% 39 809 21 20 443 22 69% 19 366 19 60%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Detroit Lakes 62% 62% 62% 50% 57% 47% 31 465 15 20 295 15 46% 11 170 15 48%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Fergus Falls 59% 64% 59% 62% 57% 53% 23 388 17 13 296 23 71% 10 92 9 29%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Moorhead 92% 95% 84% 88% 78% 84% 62 1,669 27 38 1,063 28 87% 24 606 25 79%

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Wadena 59% 74% 59% 64% 63% 56% 26 466 18 13 263 20 63% 13 203 16 49%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Canby  45% 61% 51% 50% 48% 42% 17 226 13 9 117 13 41% 8 109 14 43%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Granite Falls 48% 70% 53% 52% 39% 43% 15 207 14 9 166 18 58% 6 41 7 21%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Jackson  58% 66% 56% 59% 51% 50% 22 353 16 12 210 18 55% 10 143 14 45%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Pipestone 65% 68% 65% 63% 59% 52% 16 264 17 10 171 17 53% 6 93 16 48%

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Worthington 47% 63% 48% 66% 54% 54% 27 466 17 18 335 19 58% 9 131 15 45%

NHED-Hibbing Community College Hibbing 44% 49% 36% 49% 40% 48% 45 691 15 26 368 14 44% 19 323 17 53%

NHED-Itasca Community College Grand Rapids 74% 72% 68% 73% 67% 76% 29 704 24 19 464 24 76% 10 240 24 75%

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Eveleth 63% 65% 64% 64% 62% 64% 26 530 20 17 335 20 62% 9 195 22 68%

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Virginia 43% 55% 49% 56% 46% 50% 20 320 16 13 239 18 57% 7 81 12 36%

NHED-Rainy River Community College International Falls 50% 51% 44% 46% 44% 38% 17 208 12 11 140 13 40% 6 68 11 35%

NHED-Vermilion Community College Ely 74% 72% 73% 72% 79% 69% 17 373 22 9 232 26 81% 8 141 18 55%

Normandale Community College Bloomington 109% 109% 98% 107% 84% 85% 105 2,861 27 72 2,070 29 90% 33 791 24 75%

North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park 120% 117% 120% 91% 87% 95% 76 2,301 30 69 2,071 30 94% 7 230 33 103%

Northland Community & Technical College East Grand Forks 68% 66% 66% 70% 65% 66% 46 974 21 24 616 26 80% 22 358 16 51%

Northland Community & Technical College  Thief River Falls 53% 51% 50% 60% 54% 55% 42 740 18 18 324 18 56% 24 416 17 54%

Northwest Technical College - Bemidji Bemidji 71% 75% 73% 62% 61% 63% 29 584 20 14 276 20 62% 15 308 21 64%

Pine Technical College Pine City 89% 94% 88% 94% 95% 83% 23 608 26 10 272 27 85% 13 336 26 81%

Ridgewater College Hutchinson  60% 54% 56% 56% 62% 61% 31 602 19 25 508 20 64% 6 94 16 49%

Ridgewater College Willmar  67% 62% 63% 65% 65% 64% 79 1,606 20 58 1,298 22 70% 21 308 15 46%

Riverland Community College Albert Lea  49% 58% 51% 57% 62% 48% 30 460 15 16 262 16 51% 14 198 14 44%

Riverland Community College Austin (CC) East 54% 55% 58% 67% 59% 52% 17 281 17 15 260 17 54% 2 21 11 33%

Riverland Community College Austin (TC) West 60% 73% 59% 84% 64% 73% 22 514 23 15 364 24 76% 7 150 21 67%

Riverland Community College Owatonna  46% 50% 52% 56% 70% 55% 11 195 18 10 178 18 56% 1 17 17 53%

Rochester Community and Technical College* Rochester 56% 61% 53% 58% 54% 58% 127 2,353 19 80 1,506 19 59% 47 847 18 56%

Saint Paul College Saint Paul 92% 82% 83% 90% 87% 94% 97 2,908 30 55 1,576 29 90% 42 1,332 32 99%

South Central College Faribault  69% 65% 64% 65% 66% 47% 21 317 15 12 216 18 56% 9 101 11 35%

South Central College North Mankato  83% 92% 88% 78% 76% 80% 53 1,352 26 26 796 31 96% 27 556 21 64%

St. Cloud Technical and Community College St. Cloud 88% 83% 72% 75% 76% 77% 104 2,576 25 57 1,371 24 75% 47 1,205 26 80%

70% 72% 68% 69% 66% 65% 2,317 52,544 21 1,333 31,884 22 69% 984 20,660 19 59%

*Does not capture Winona SU on RCTC campus 
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Bemidji State University Bemidji 64% 60% 63% 56% 60% 60% 99 1,907 19 59 1,378 23 73% 40 529 13 41%

Metropolitan State University St. Paul 90% 94% 88% 83% 84% 84% 33 884 27 23 688 30 93% 10 196 20 61%

Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato 103% 97% 101% 91% 92% 92% 191 5,619 29 109 3,699 34 106% 82 1920 23 73%

Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead 78% 74% 76% 72% 64% 64% 159 3,251 20 99 2,334 24 74% 60 917 15 48%

Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall 67% 64% 67% 65% 67% 67% 71 1,532 22 42 1,172 28 87% 29 360 12 39%

St. Cloud State University St. Cloud 79% 76% 79% 71% 76% 76% 234 5,718 24 168 4,695 28 87% 66 1023 16 48%

Winona State University Winona 85% 78% 83% 77% 83% 83% 148 3,919 26 100 3,051 31 95% 48 868 18 57%

81% 78% 80% 73% 75% 75% 935 22,830 24 600 17,017 28 88% 335 5,813 17 52%

66% 3,252 75,374 21 1,933 48,901 23 71% 1,319 26,473 19 58%
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Alexandria Technical and Community College Alexandria 58% 82 1,526 19 35 652 19 58% 47 874 19 58% 47% 55 820 15 31 459         15 46% 24 361         15 47% -12% -27 -706

Anoka Technical College Anoka 57% 56 1,018 18 33 591 18 56% 23 427 19 58% 0% 0 0 0 0 -         0 0% 0 -         0 0% -57% -56 -1,018

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Cambridge 77% 20 495 25 12 302 25 79% 8 193 24 75% 59% 20 376 19 12 224         19 58% 8 152         19 59% -19% 0 -120

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Coon Rapids 80% 69 1,757 25 41 1,122 27 86% 28 635 23 71% 66% 70 1,469 21 41 945         23 72% 29 525         18 57% -14% 1 -288

Central Lakes College Brainerd 63% 50 1,006 20 33 707 21 67% 17 299 18 55% 42% 48 644 13 32 436        14 43% 16 207        13 40% -21% -2 -362

Central Lakes College Staples 48% 30 460 15 13 193 15 46% 17 267 16 49% 35% 28 317 11 12 169        14 44% 16 148        9 29% -13% -2 -143

Century College White Bear Lake 83% 128 3,386 26 79 2,087 26 83% 49 1,299 27 83% 56% 105 1,867 18 63 1,178      19 58% 42 689         16 51% -27% -23 -1,519

Dakota County Technical College Rosemount 61% 80 1,571 20 36 616 17 53% 44 955 22 68% 54% 81 1,411 17 36 544         15 47% 45 867         19 60% -7% 1 -160

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College Cloquet 67% 22 470 21 14 319 23 71% 8 151 19 59% 52% 22 364 17 14 251         18 56% 8 113         14 44% -15% 0 -106

Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park 76% 66 1,604 24 19 484 25 80% 47 1,120 24 74% 68% 67 1,449 22 20 447        22 70% 47 1,002     21 67% -8% 1 -155

Hennepin Technical College Eden Prairie 59% 64 1,210 19 24 409 17 53% 40 801 20 63% 53% 63 1,075 17 24 364        15 47% 39 711        18 57% -6% -1 -136

Inver Hills Community College Inver Grove Heights 70% 64 1,434 22 40 1,035 26 81% 24 399 17 52% 56% 64 1,142 18 41 772         19 59% 23 370         16 50% -14% 0 -292

Lake Superior College Duluth 71% 76 1,726 23 36 782 22 68% 40 944 24 74% 0% 0 0 0 0 -          0 0% 0 -          0 0% -71% -76 -1,726

Minneapolis Community and Technical College Minneapolis 87% 146 4,064 28 82 2,388 29 91% 64 1,676 26 82% 65% 143 2,953 21 72 1,516      21 66% 71 1,437      20 63% -22% -3 -1,111

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Red Wing 71% 20 454 23 7 133 19 59% 13 321 25 77% 61% 20 392 20 8 136         17 53% 12 255         21 67% -10% 0 -62

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Winona 63% 38 766 20 20 393 20 61% 18 373 21 65% 53% 38 644 17 20 329         16 51% 18 315         18 55% -10% 0 -122

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Detroit Lakes 49% 32 498 16 20 306 15 48% 12 192 16 50% 29% 25 233 9 17 128         8 23% 8 105         13 41% -20% -7 -265

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Fergus Falls 53% 21 353 17 12 261 22 68% 9 92 10 32% 36% 17 196 12 11 152         14 43% 6 44           7 23% -17% -4 -157

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Moorhead 76% 61 1,474 24 38 961 25 79% 23 513 22 70% 46% 60 880 15 38 580         15 48% 22 300         14 43% -30% -1 -594

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Wadena 56% 23 412 18 11 186 17 53% 12 226 19 59% 39% 76 948 12 67 842         13 39% 9 106         12 37% -17% 53 536

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Canby  44% 17 237 14 9 128 14 44% 8 109 14 43% 42% 17 227 13 9 124         14 43% 8 103         13 40% -2% 0 -10

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Granite Falls 42% 13 173 13 8 134 17 52% 5 39 8 24% 42% 12 160 13 7 124         18 55% 5 37           7 23% 0% -1 -13

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Jackson  56% 19 339 18 11 191 17 54% 8 148 19 58% 57% 19 347 18 11 207         19 59% 8 140         17 55% 1% 0 8

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Pipestone 61% 10 195 20 8 153 19 60% 2 42 21 66% 60% 10 191 19 8 152         19 59% 2 39           20 61% -1% 0 -4

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Worthington 40% 26 335 13 19 264 14 43% 7 71 10 32% 36% 25 290 12 18 227         13 39% 7 62           9 28% -4% -1 -45

NHED-Hibbing Community College Hibbing 39% 43 533 12 25 309 12 39% 18 224 12 39% 23% 31 225 7 17 121         7 22% 14 104         7 23% -16% -12 -308

NHED-Itasca Community College Grand Rapids 83% 27 713 26 18 439 24 76% 9 274 30 95% 0% 0 0 0 0 -          0 0% 0 -          0 0% -83% -27 -713

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Eveleth 62% 25 495 20 17 335 20 62% 8 160 20 63% 44% 18 251 14 12 158        13 41% 6 94          16 49% -18% -7 -244

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Virginia 43% 19 264 14 12 192 16 50% 7 72 10 32% 29% 18 165 9 11 119        11 34% 7 46          7 20% -15% -1 -99

NHED-Rainy River Community College International Falls 44% 19 268 14 12 181 15 47% 7 87 12 39% 41% 17 224 13 10 147         15 46% 7 77           11 34% -3% -2 -44

NHED-Vermilion Community College Ely 69% 17 373 22 9 211 23 73% 8 162 20 63% 57% 16 294 18 9 168         19 58% 7 126         18 56% -11% -1 -79

Normandale Community College Bloomington 80% 105 2,684 26 71 1,887 27 83% 34 797 23 73% 65% 103 2,150 21 66 1,434      22 68% 37 716         19 60% -15% -2 -534

North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park 93% 74 2,196 30 67 1,978 30 92% 7 218 31 97% 72% 70 1,606 23 70 1,606      23 72% 0 -          0 0% -21% -4 -590

Northland Community & Technical College East Grand Forks 64% 48 984 21 25 611 24 76% 23 373 16 51% 50% 46 741 16 25 485         19 61% 21 256         12 38% -14% -2 -243

Northland Community & Technical College  Thief River Falls 51% 40 653 16 19 291 15 48% 21 362 17 54% 44% 30 424 14 13 170         13 41% 17 254         15 47% -7% -10 -229

Northwest Technical College - Bemidji Bemidji 60% 25 478 19 13 184 14 44% 12 294 25 77% 52% 24 400 17 12 184         15 48% 12 216         18 56% -8% -1 -78

Pine Technical College Pine City 77% 22 540 25 10 249 25 78% 12 291 24 76% 73% 22 511 23 10 232         23 72% 12 279         23 73% -4% 0 -29

Ridgewater College Hutchinson  59% 30 564 19 24 439 18 57% 6 125 21 65% 40% 28 361 13 23 291         13 40% 5 70           14 44% -18% -2 -203

Ridgewater College Willmar  61% 79 1,548 20 60 1,179 20 61% 19 369 19 61% 39% 66 831 13 50 651         13 41% 16 181         11 35% -22% -13 -717

Riverland Community College Albert Lea  47% 28 419 15 14 227 16 51% 14 192 14 43% 40% 27 346 13 13 181         14 44% 14 165         12 37% -7% -1 -73

Riverland Community College Austin (CC) East 47% 20 302 15 16 246 15 48% 4 56 14 44% 40% 16 203 13 15 190         13 40% 1 13           13 40% -8% -4 -99

Riverland Community College Austin (TC) West 62% 22 437 20 16 310 19 61% 6 127 21 66% 47% 18 271 15 12 174         15 45% 6 97           16 51% -15% -4 -166

Riverland Community College Owatonna  41% 10 132 13 9 119 13 41% 1 13 13 41% 38% 7 85 12 7 85           12 38% 0 -          0 0% -3% -3 -47

Rochester Community and Technical College Rochester 57% 109 1,972 18 66 1,150 17 54% 43 822 19 60% 44% 115 1,616 14 114 1,607      14 44% 1 9             9 28% -13% 6 -356

Saint Paul College Saint Paul 84% 99 2,667 27 54 1,341 25 78% 45 1,326 29 92% 72% 101 2,329 23 58 1,269      22 68% 43 1,060      25 77% -12% 2 -338

South Central College Faribault  59% 17 323 19 10 204 20 64% 7 119 17 53% 55% 17 301 18 9 200         22 69% 8 102         13 40% -4% 0 -22

South Central College North Mankato  76% 53 1,287 24 26 702 27 84% 27 585 22 68% 61% 60 1,169 19 28 616         22 69% 32 554         17 54% -15% 7 -118

St. Cloud Technical and Community College St. Cloud 73% 103 2,420 23 57 1,278 22 70% 46 1,142 25 78% 54% 99 1,714 17 55 914         17 52% 44 800         18 57% -19% -4 -706

62% 2,267 49,215 20 1,310 28,859 20 63% 957 20,356 19 61% 46% 2,034 34,611 15 1,251 21,306   15 48% 783 13,305   13 42% -16% -233 -14,604

*inc Saturday
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p/week 
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p/week 

Hours 

Usage %
Hours 

Use %
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Bemidji State University Bemidji 53% 101 1,707 17 61 1,272 21 65% 40 435 11 34% 42% 95 1,290 14 55 906           16 51% 40 385           10 30% -10% -6 -417

Metropolitan State University* St. Paul 82% 33 861 26 23 633 28 86% 10 228 23 71% 70% 34 765 23 23 509           22 69% 11 257           23 73% -11% 1 -96

Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato 88% 195 5,507 28 108 3,601 33 104% 87 1906 22 68% 66% 168 3,531 21 94 2,065        22 69% 74 1,466        20 62% -23% -27 -1,976

Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead 62% 152 3,034 20 98 2,206 23 70% 54 828 15 48% 49% 141 2,199 16 105 1,812        17 54% 36 387           11 34% -14% -11 -835

Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall 67% 71 1,516 21 42 1,113 27 83% 29 403 14 43% 26% 13 110 8 13 110           8 26% 0 -            0 0% -40% -58 -1,406

St. Cloud State University St. Cloud 71% 238 5,407 23 169 4,383 26 81% 69 1024 15 46% 58% 240 4,446 19 171 3,595        21 66% 69 850           12 39% -13% 2 -961

Winona State University Winona 77% 150 3,683 25 100 2,879 29 90% 50 804 16 50% 63% 150 3,041 20 101 2,339        23 72% 49 702           14 45% -13% 0 -643

71% 940 21,715 23 601 16,087 26 83% 339 5,628 17 52% 54% 841 15,382 17 562 11,336   19 58% 279 4,046     15 47% -18% -99 -6,333

Entire MnSCU Totals & Averages (simple) 64% 3,207    70,930     20         1,911       44,946       21         66% 1,296       25,984       19         60% 47% 2,875    49,993     15         1,813       32,642      16            49% 1,062       17,351      13            42% -16% -332 -20,937

Average

Universities
Campus/                           

Location

College
Campus/                           
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Spring 

2014
Summary of Spring 2014                         
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Spring 2014 Summary of Spring 2014                         
Spring 2014  Detailed Room Usage 
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Updated 2/27/2014Fall 2013 Space Utilization - Credit Only Classes
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Alexandria Technical and Community College Alexandria 59% 79 1,490 19 34 627 18 58% 45 863 19 60% 50% 75 1,190 16 32 545         17 53% 43 645         15 47% -9% -4 -300

Anoka Technical College Anoka 61% 56 1,087 19 34 681 20 63% 22 406 18 58% 6% 2 4 2 2 4            2 6% 0 -         0 0% -55% -54 -1,083

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Cambridge 85% 20 545 27 12 318 27 83% 8 227 28 89% 67% 20 431 22 12 243         20 63% 8 188         23 73% -18% 0 -114

Anoka-Ramsey Community College Coon Rapids 86% 70 1,932 28 41 1,271 31 97% 29 661 23 71% 69% 70 1,544 22 41 1,009      25 77% 29 535         18 58% -17% 0 -388

Central Lakes College Brainerd 64% 51 1,052 21 33 743 23 70% 18 309 17 54% 49% 51 807 16 33 557        17 53% 18 250        14 43% -15% 0 -245

Central Lakes College Staples 57% 30 549 18 15 287 19 60% 15 262 17 55% 53% 31 523 17 15 267        18 56% 16 256        16 50% -4% 1 -26

Century College White Bear Lake 92% 121 3,548 29 71 2,170 31 96% 50 1,378 28 86% 64% 123 2,511 20 73 1,622      22 69% 50 889         18 56% -28% 2 -1,037

Dakota County Technical College Rosemount 61% 84 1,638 20 37 665 18 56% 47 973 21 65% 56% 87 1,564 18 38 633         17 52% 49 931         19 59% -5% 3 -74

Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College Cloquet 70% 22 491 22 14 330 24 74% 8 161 20 63% 54% 22 381 17 14 255         18 57% 8 126         16 49% -16% 0 -110

Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park 77% 66 1,635 25 20 538 27 84% 46 1,097 24 75% 67% 68 1,460 21 20 468        23 73% 48 992        21 65% -10% 2 -175

Hennepin Technical College Eden Prairie 60% 60 1,144 19 21 360 17 54% 39 784 20 63% 55% 64 1,125 18 22 330        15 47% 42 795        19 59% -5% 4 -19

Inver Hills Community College Inver Grove Heights 75% 67 1,618 24 42 1,184 28 88% 25 434 17 54% 65% 57 1,192 21 42 893         21 66% 15 299         20 62% -10% -10 -426

Lake Superior College Duluth 74% 77 1,814 24 35 849 24 76% 42 965 23 72% 10% 4 12 3 1 1             1 4% 3 11           4 11% -64% -73 -1,802

Minneapolis Community and Technical College Minneapolis 88% 149 4,208 28 84 2,581 31 96% 65 1,627 25 78% 66% 145 3,085 21 74 1,672      23 71% 71 1,413      20 62% -22% -4 -1,123

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Red Wing 66% 20 422 21 7 179 26 80% 13 243 19 58% 62% 20 397 20 8 178         22 70% 12 219         18 57% -4% 0 -25

Minnesota State College - Southeast Technical Winona 65% 39 809 21 20 443 22 69% 19 366 19 60% 53% 39 663 17 20 344         17 54% 19 319         17 52% -12% 0 -146

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Detroit Lakes 47% 31 465 15 20 295 15 46% 11 170 15 48% 38% 29 356 12 19 217         11 36% 10 138         14 43% -9% -2 -109

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Fergus Falls 53% 23 388 17 13 296 23 71% 10 92 9 29% 42% 20 268 13 12 202         17 53% 8 66           8 26% -11% -3 -120

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Moorhead 84% 62 1,669 27 38 1,063 28 87% 24 606 25 79% 66% 60 1,258 21 38 834         22 69% 22 424         19 60% -19% -2 -411

Minnesota State Community & Technical College Wadena 56% 26 466 18 13 263 20 63% 13 203 16 49% 39% 21 261 12 13 130         10 31% 8 131         16 51% -17% -5 -205

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Canby  42% 17 226 13 9 117 13 41% 8 109 14 43% 43% 17 232 14 9 137         15 48% 8 95           12 37% 1% 0 6

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Granite Falls 43% 15 207 14 9 166 18 58% 6 41 7 21% 43% 15 206 14 9 169         19 59% 6 38           6 20% 0% 0 -1

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Jackson  50% 22 353 16 12 210 18 55% 10 143 14 45% 51% 22 357 16 12 218         18 57% 10 139         14 43% 1% 0 4

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Pipestone 52% 16 264 17 10 171 17 53% 6 93 16 48% 48% 16 248 16 10 175         18 55% 6 73           12 38% -3% 0 -16

Minnesota West Community & Technical College Worthington 54% 27 466 17 18 335 19 58% 9 131 15 45% 47% 27 404 15 18 292         16 51% 9 112         12 39% -7% 0 -62

NHED-Hibbing Community College Hibbing 48% 45 691 15 26 368 14 44% 19 323 17 53% 33% 34 363 11 21 237         11 35% 13 126         10 30% -15% -11 -328

NHED-Itasca Community College Grand Rapids 76% 29 704 24 19 464 24 76% 10 240 24 75% 0% 0 0 0 0 -          0 0% 0 -          0 0% -76% -29 -704

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Eveleth 64% 26 530 20 17 335 20 62% 9 195 22 68% 54% 22 382 17 13 214        16 52% 9 168        19 58% -9% -4 -148

NHED-Mesabi Range CTC Virginia 50% 20 320 16 13 239 18 57% 7 81 12 36% 38% 19 232 12 12 179        15 47% 7 53          8 24% -12% -1 -88

NHED-Rainy River Community College International Falls 38% 17 208 12 11 140 13 40% 6 68 11 35% 0% 0 0 0 0 -          0 0% 0 -          0 0% -38% -17 -208

NHED-Vermilion Community College Ely 69% 17 373 22 9 232 26 81% 8 141 18 55% 57% 17 310 18 9 186         21 64% 8 124         0 48% -12% 0 -64

Normandale Community College Bloomington 85% 105 2,861 27 72 2,070 29 90% 33 791 24 75% 67% 107 2,289 21 68 1,593      23 73% 39 696         18 56% -18% 2 -572

North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park 95% 76 2,301 30 69 2,071 30 94% 7 230 33 103% 30% 34 323 10 34 323         10 30% 0 -          0 0% -65% -42 -1,978

Northland Community & Technical College East Grand Forks 66% 46 974 21 24 616 26 80% 22 358 16 51% 58% 45 833 19 24 555         23 72% 21 278         13 41% -8% -1 -141

Northland Community & Technical College  Thief River Falls 55% 42 740 18 18 324 18 56% 24 416 17 54% 51% 42 691 16 19 313         16 51% 23 378         16 51% -4% 0 -49

Northwest Technical College - Bemidji Bemidji 63% 29 584 20 14 276 20 62% 15 308 21 64% 54% 27 471 17 12 222         18 58% 15 249         17 52% -8% -2 -113

Pine Technical College Pine City 83% 23 608 26 10 272 27 85% 13 336 26 81% 73% 22 511 23 10 217         22 68% 12 294         25 77% -10% -1 -97

Ridgewater College Hutchinson  61% 31 602 19 25 508 20 64% 6 94 16 49% 40% 32 407 13 25 365         15 46% 7 41           6 19% -21% 1 -195

Ridgewater College Willmar  64% 79 1,606 20 58 1,298 22 70% 21 308 15 46% 39% 57 709 12 43 558         13 41% 14 151         11 34% -25% -22 -897

Riverland Community College Albert Lea  48% 30 460 15 16 262 16 51% 14 198 14 44% 40% 28 363 13 14 196         14 44% 14 166         12 37% -7% -2 -97

Riverland Community College Austin (CC) East 52% 17 281 17 15 260 17 54% 2 21 11 33% 43% 14 195 14 13 183         14 44% 1 12           12 38% -8% -3 -86

Riverland Community College Austin (TC) West 73% 22 514 23 15 364 24 76% 7 150 21 67% 63% 19 381 20 12 257         21 67% 7 125         18 56% -10% -3 -133

Riverland Community College Owatonna  55% 11 195 18 10 178 18 56% 1 17 17 53% 46% 8 118 15 8 118         15 46% 0 -          0 0% -9% -3 -77

Rochester Community and Technical College Rochester 58% 127 2,353 19 80 1,506 19 59% 47 847 18 56% 47% 129 1,932 15 123 1,870      15 47% 6 63           10 33% -11% 2 -421

Saint Paul College Saint Paul 94% 97 2,908 30 55 1,576 29 90% 42 1,332 32 99% 78% 101 2,523 25 58 1,437      25 77% 43 1,086      25 79% -16% 4 -385

South Central College Faribault  47% 21 317 15 12 216 18 56% 9 101 11 35% 43% 18 248 14 10 163         16 51% 8 85           11 33% -4% -3 -69

South Central College North Mankato  80% 53 1,352 26 26 796 31 96% 27 556 21 64% 66% 60 1,266 21 28 725         26 81% 32 541         17 53% -14% 7 -86

St. Cloud Technical and Community College St. Cloud 77% 104 2,576 25 57 1,371 24 75% 47 1,205 26 80% 55% 99 1,752 18 57 1,022      18 56% 42 730         17 54% -22% -5 -824

65% 2,317 52,544 21 1,333 31,884 22 69% 984 20,660 19 59% 49% 2,039 36,774 16 1,200 22,327   17 52% 839 14,447   13 42% -16% -278 -15,770
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Bemidji State University Bemidji 60% 99 1,907 19 59 1,378 23 73% 40 529 13 41% 49% 97 1,535 16 57 1,029        18 56% 40 506            13 40% -11% -2 -372

Metropolitan State University* St. Paul 84% 33 884 27 23 688 30 93% 10 196 20 61% 72% 34 786 23 23 550            24 75% 11 236            21 67% -11% 1 -98

Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato 92% 191 5,619 29 109 3,699 34 106% 82 1920 23 73% 68% 165 3,612 22 93 2,102        23 71% 72 1,511        21 66% -24% -26 -2,007

Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead 64% 159 3,251 20 99 2,334 24 74% 60 917 15 48% 54% 149 2,577 17 106 2,061        19 61% 43 516            12 37% -10% -10 -674

Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall 67% 71 1,532 22 42 1,172 28 87% 29 360 12 39% 21% 32 219 7 15 125            8 26% 17 95              6 17% -46% -39 -1,313

St. Cloud State University St. Cloud 76% 234 5,718 24 168 4,695 28 87% 66 1023 16 48% 43% 226 3,134 14 165 2,615        16 50% 61 518            8 27% -33% -8 -2,584

Winona State University Winona 83% 148 3,919 26 100 3,051 31 95% 48 868 18 57% 69% 148 3,272 22 100 2,446        24 76% 48 826            17 54% -14% 0 -648

75% 935 22,830 24 600 17,017 28 88% 335 5,813 17 52% 54% 851 15,135 17 559 10,928   19 59% 292 4,208     15 48% -21% -84 -7,695

66% 3,252 75,374 21 1,933 48,901 23 71% 1,319 26,473 19 58% 49% 2,890 51,909 16 1,759 33,255   17 53% 1,131 18,655   13 43% -17% -362 -23,465

Average (simple)

Historical ISRS Reports EMS-Campus Reports

College
Campus/                           

Location

Fall 2013 Summary of Fall 2013               
Fall 2013  Detailed Room Usage 

Fall 2013 Summary of Fall 2013               
Fall 2013  Detailed Room Usage 

Fall 2013
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Entire MnSCU Totals & Averages (simple)
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